FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

WASHINGTCN, D.C. 20580

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

CASE NAME

FILEDOCKET NUMBER

Fhoebe Putney Health Systems, Inc., et al. |

-

proceeding the appearance of

Pursuant to Section 4.1 of the Commission’s Rules of Practice, | (we) am (are) entﬂﬁt'JGm A L

[~ counsel supporting the complaint (Compiete ltems 1, 3, 4, and 5 below)
[T counsel or representative for the respondant (Complete ltems 1, 2, 4, and 5 below)
IX counsel or representative for a third party (Complete ltems 1, 2, 4, and 5 below)

1. COUNSEL OR REPRESENTATIVE

2. RESPONDENT(S) OR THIRD PARTY{(IES)

Inciude the name, address, email address, and telephone number of each
counsel or representative entering an appearance in the above proceeding,

Include the address and telephone numbers of af persons, partnerships,
corporations, or associations on whose behalf this Notice of Appearance

Atlanta, GA 30308-3521
(404) 572-2808
itoro@kslaw.com

is baing filed.
John C. Toro (Attomey)  Third Parly Subpoena:
OC Bar Ne. 1006924 PricewaterhouseCoopars LLP
KING & SPALDING LLP 1075 Peachtree Strest, NE
1180 Peachtres Strest, NE Suite 2600

Alianta, GA 30309
(678) 418-1000

r3

3. ASSOCIAT / /T DIRECTOR

4.

/'::lGNa(y’yl?fz OF SENIOR COUNSEL 5. DATE SIGNED
Y/ o/o/]
Return this form to: Federal Trade Commission
Room H-113

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20580

FTC Form 232 (rev. 7/11)
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

)
In the Matter of )
)
PHOEBE PUTNEY HEALTH SYSTEM, INC. et al., ) Docket No. 9348
) Public
Respondents )
)
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW John C. Toro as counsel for Third Party PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP in
the above-referenced matter. In accordance with Rule 4.1(d) of the Federal Trade Commission’s
Rules of Practice, I certify that [ have been a member of the bar of the District of Columbia (Bar
No. 1006924) since 2012 and that I am admitted to practice before the United States District
Court for the District of Columbia and have been so admitted since 2013. I further attest that T

am in good standing within the legal profession.

Qa/}'“(»b\'@'a“’

KING & SPALDING LLP
John C. Toro

DC Bar No. 1006924
1180 Peachtree Street, NE
Atlanta, GA 30309

(404) 572-2806

(404) 572-5100 (fax)
jtoro@kslaw.com

Dated: October 10, 2014.

Counsel for PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that on the 10th day of October, 2014, I caused the original and one (1)
copy of the Notice of Appearance to be filed with the Secretary of the Federal Trade

Commission by hand delivery and electronic delivery to:

Donald 8. Clark
Secretary
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
Room H-159
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580

delark@fte.gov

L also certify that I delivered via electronic mail and hand delivery a copy of the foregoing to:

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell
Chief Administrative Law Judge
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580

oalj@ftc.gov

and by hand delivery, U.S. Mail, and by electronic mail to the following:

Jeffrey K. Perry, Esq.

Joshua Smith, Esq.
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
601 New Jersey Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001
iperrv@fic.gov

jsmith3@ftc.gov

and by U.S. Mail and electronic mail to the following:

Jeffrey K. Perry, Esq., jperrv@fic.gov

Joshua Smith, Esq., jsmith3@ftc.gov

Edward D. Hassi, Esq., ehassi@ftc.gov

Maria M. DiMoscato, Esq., mdimoscato@fic.gov

Sara Y. Razi, Esq., srazi@fic.gov



Alexis J. Gilman, Esq., agilman@ftc.gov
Christopher Abbott, Esq., cabbott(@fic.cov

Lucas Ballet, Esq. Iballet@fte.gov
Amanda Lewis, Esq., alewist @fic.gov
Douglas Litvack, Esq., dlitvack@fic.gov

Mark Seidman, Esq., mseidman@fte.gov
Stelios Xenakis, Esq., sxenakis@fic.gov

Jennifer Schwab, Esq., jschwab@fic.gov
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

Bureau of Competition
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580

Complaint Counsel, Bureau of Competition, Federal Trade Commission
and by electronic mail to the following:

Lee K. Van Voorhis, Esq.
Teisha C. Johnson, Esq.
BAKER & McKENZIE LLP
815 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20006

lee. vanvoorhis@bakermckenzie.com

Counsel for Respondent Phoebe Putney Memorial Hospital, Inc.,
Phoebe Putney Health System, Inc., and Phoebe North, Inc.

Edgar B. Wilkin, Jr., Esq.
Perry & Walters LLP

212 North Westover Blvd.
Albany, GA 31708

ewilkin@perrywalters.com

Emmet J. Bondurant, Esq.

Frank M. Lowrey, Esq.

Ronan P. Doherty, Esq.

BONDURANT, MIXSON & ELMORE LLP
1201 Peachtree Street, Suite 3900

Atlanta, GA 30309
bondurant@bmelaw.com

Michael A. Caplan, Esq.

CAPLAN COBB LLP

1447 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite §80
Atlanta, GA 30309
meaplan@caplancobb.com




Counsel for Respondent Hospital Authority of Albany-Dougherty County

Kevin J. Arquit, Esq.

Jayma Meyer, Esq.

Abram J. Ellis, Esq.

SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT, LLP
425 Lexington Avenue

New York, NY 10017

imeyer@stblaw.com

Counsel for Respondent HCA, Inc. and Palmyra Park Hospital, Inc.

Dated: October 10, 2014

KING & SPALDING LLP

John C. Toro
DC Bar No. 1006924
Counsel for PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP





